PeeringDB Board Election 2022-04
Report date: Saturday 30 April 2022 02:48 UTC
Election for Board of Directors

Poll ID: 173722
As at Poll close: Friday 29 April 2022 23:59 UTC
Number of voters: 73 - Group size: 92 - Percentage voted: 79.35

Vote counting method: V3 STV IWeight: 3C Round down unweighted quota and add 1. (Not suitable with Option 5. "Recalculate the quota", will
be treated as 3B). 4A Elected must reach quota. 6C After each distribution elect any candidates that reached quota and exclude a candidate
only after all surpluses are distributed. Transfer value: 9F Transfer all votes for losers and last packet for winners. Tie breaker: 10A Look-back on
weighted votes. 10C Random selection. 10D Placard default sort order.

Quota: 25.000 - Random seed: 173722

Winners ranked by order of victory. Showing accumulated votes in each count after distribution of preferences.

Rank Candidate ID Elected and Excluded Candidate
1 16141699 Elected in count1 Job Snijders
2 16141698 Elected in count1 Aaron Hughes

3 16141700 Excluded in count3 (E1) Terry Sweetser

Assigned ID of the candidate with
distributed surplus

Loss by fraction
Exhausted ballot value
Checksum

Exhausted ballots

Transfer value

Consolidated vote counts

Count1

38.000
38.000
38

25.000
25.000
25

10.000
10.000
10

0.000
0.000
73.000

Count2
25.000

23.000
13.000
25

16141699

0.000
0.000
73.000
13
0.520

Count3
25.000

16141698

0.000
0.000
73.000
10
0.000

Showing the different vote selections and the number of people who voted for each selection.

1. Voters: 1

1 Aaron Hughes
" Voters: 1

1 Terry Sweetser
" Voters: 1

1 Job Snijders
" Voters: 12

1 Job Snijders
2 Aaron Hughes
" Voters: 9

1 Aaron Hughes
2 Job Snijders

6. Voters: 4

Prefi % | Pref2 % Pref3 %
38 52.05 22 30.14 8 10.96

25 34.25 32 43.84 9 1233

10 13.70 16 21.92 24 32.88



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

1 Job Snijders

2 Terry Sweetser

* Voters: 2

1 Aaron Hughes

2 Terry Sweetser

" Voters: 1

1 Terry Sweetser

2 Job Snijders

' Voters: 1

1 Terry Sweetser
2 Aaron Hughes
Voters: 15

1 Job Snijders

2 Aaron Hughes
3 Terry Sweetser
Voters: 9

1 Aaron Hughes
2 Job Snijders

3  Terry Sweetser
Voters: 6

1 Job Snijders

2 Terry Sweetser
3 Aaron Hughes
Voters: 4

1 Terry Sweetser
2 Aaron Hughes
3  Job Snijders
Voters: 4

1 Aaron Hughes
2  Terry Sweetser
3 Job Snijders
Voters: 3

1 Terry Sweetser
2 Job Snijders

3 | Aaron Hughes

Returning Officer

Signature:

Name:
Date:




Scrutineers

Signature:
Name:

Date:

Signature:
Name:

Date:




