## PeeringDB Board Election 2022-04

Report date: Saturday 30 April 2022 02:48 UTC

## **Election for Board of Directors**

Poll ID: 173722

As at Poll close: Friday 29 April 2022 23:59 UTC

Number of voters: 73 · Group size: 92 · Percentage voted: 79.35

Vote counting method: V3 STV IWeight: 3C Round down unweighted quota and add 1. (Not suitable with Option 5. "Recalculate the quota", will be treated as 3B). 4A Elected must reach quota. 6C After each distribution elect any candidates that reached quota and exclude a candidate only after all surpluses are distributed. Transfer value: 9F Transfer all votes for losers and last packet for winners. Tie breaker: 10A Look-back on weighted votes. 10C Random selection. 10D Placard default sort order.

Quota: 25.000 · Random seed: 173722

Winners ranked by order of victory. Showing accumulated votes in each count after distribution of preferences.

Rank	Candidate ID	Elected and Excluded	Candidate	Count1	Count2	Count3	Pref1	%	Pref2	%	Pref3	%
1	16141699	Elected in count1	Job Snijders	<b>38.000</b> 38.000 38	25.000 - -	25.000	38	52.05	22	30.14	8	10.96
2	16141698	Elected in count1	Aaron Hughes	<b>25.000</b> 25.000 25	25.000 - -	25.000 - -	25	34.25	32	43.84	9	12.33
3	16141700	Excluded in count3 (E1)	Terry Sweetser	10.000 10.000 10	23.000 13.000 25	23.000	10	13.70	16	21.92	24	32.88
		Assigned ID of the candidistributed surplus	date with		16141699	16141698						
		Loss by fraction		0.000	0.000	0.000						
		Exhausted ballot value		0.000	0.000	0.000						
		Checksum		73.000	73.000	73.000						
		Exhausted ballots		0	13	10						
		Transfer value		-	0.520	0.000						

## **Consolidated vote counts**

Showing the different vote selections and the number of people who voted for each selection.

1.	Vc	oters: 1
	1	Aaron Hughes
2.	Vo	oters: 1
	1	Terry Sweetser
3.	Vo	ters: 1
	1	Job Snijders
4.	Vc	oters: 12
	1	Job Snijders
		Aaron Hughes
5.	Vc	oters: 9
	1	Aaron Hughes
		Job Snijders
6.	Vc	oters: 4

	1	Job Snijders		
	2	Terry Sweetser		
7.	Voters: 2			
	1	Aaron Hughes		
	2	Terry Sweetser		
8.	Vo	Voters: 1		
	1	Terry Sweetser		
	2	Job Snijders		
9.	Voters: 1			
	1	Terry Sweetser		
	2	Aaron Hughes		
10.	Voters: 15			
	1 Job Snijders			
	2	Aaron Hughes		
	3	Terry Sweetser		
11.	Voters: 9			
	1	Aaron Hughes		
	2	Job Snijders		
	3	Terry Sweetser		
12.	Vo	oters: 6		
	1	Job Snijders		
	2	Terry Sweetser		
	3	Aaron Hughes		
13.	_	oters: 4		
	1	Terry Sweetser		
	2	Aaron Hughes		
	3	Job Snijders		
14.		Voters: 4		
	1			
	2	Terry Sweetser		
	3	Job Snijders		
15.	_	oters: 3		
	1	Terry Sweetser		
	2	Job Snijders		
	3	Aaron Hughes		
Ref	tur	ning Officer		
	_	nture:		
Nar Dat				

## 

Scrutineers